HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

No. PWD/JMD/CB/TENDER/2024-25-To 1947-55

DATED: 26-06-25

The Executive Engineer (IT Cell), Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar, Shimla-2

Subject :-

Tender Notice.

Enclosed kindly find herewith the tender notice for the various works as given in the notice inviting tender for uploading on Department website as per notification of Principal Secretary (PW) to the Govt. of HP vide No. PBW(B)A(3)1/2024 dated 03.01.2024 as the works mentioned in the notice inviting tender are urgent/emergent nature of works in public interest.

Encl:-As above

Executive Engineer HPPMP Division, Jawalamukhi.

Copy forwarded to the following:-

- 1. The FC-Cum Secy.(PW) to the Govt. of HP.Shimla-2.
- 2. The Engineer-in-Chief, HPPWD., Shimla.
- 3. The Chief Engineer(KZ) HP.PWD. Dharamshala.
- The Superintending Engineer, Circle HP.PWD. Dehra.
- 5. All the Executive Engineer under North Zone.
- 6. All the Assistant Engineer under Dehra Division.
- 7. The Deputy Commissioner Kangra at Dharamshala.
- 8. The SDM/Tehsil/President MC Jawalamukhi.
- 9. The BDO Dehra /Pragpur/ Nagrota Surian/Surani.
- 10. Notice Board.
- 11. All the Head of Branches.
- 12. All the Contractors working under Jawalamukhi Division.

Executive Engineer, HP.PWD Division, Jawalamukhi.

Exigency Certificate

	It	is	certified	that	the	tenders	invited	vide	this	office	NIT
No. 1947-	5.5.	(dated2	5/.0.6/	125	are of e	emergent	nature	of v	vork aı	nd in
public interest.				' '							

Place: Dated:

> Executive Engineer, HPPWD Division, Jawalan Jikhi.

H. P. P.W.D. TENDER

Sealed item rate tenders on the form 6&8 are invited by the Executive Engineer Jawalamukhi Division HPPWD., Jawalamukhi on behalf of the Governor of HP for the following works from the approved and eligible contractors (C&D Class) enlisted in HPPWD.

TENDER SCHEDULE:

1. Date and time of receipt of application for tender form:

2. Date and time of issue of tender form:

3 Date and time of receipt of tenders:4 Date and time of opening of tenders:

04.07.2025 upto 12.00 Noon 04.07.2025 12:00 PM to 5.00 PM

05.07.2025 upto 10.30AM 05.07.2025 at 11.00 AM

The tender forms will be issued against cash payment (non refundable). The earnest money in the shape of NSC/FDR/Deposit at call of any of Post Office/Bank in H.P duly pledged in the name of the

	ecutive Engineer, Jawalamukhi Division HPPWD Jaw	alamukhi must acco				
Job	Name of work	Estimated cost	Earnest	Time	Cost	of
No.			money	limit	form	
01	Repair and Maintenance of link road from Jarundi to Parountha KM 0/0 to 3/500 (SH: Removal of Slips, Bush Cutting & C/o Drain at Various RDs KM 0/0 to 3/500) SDF/2024/731	Rs. 99,646.00	Rs.2,000/-	One Month	Rs.350/-	
02	Repair and Maintance of link road from Bulli to Sehorbala KM 0/0 to 3/500 (SH: Removal of Slips, Bush Cutting & C/o Drain at Various RDs 0/0 to 3/500) SDF/2024/730	Rs. 99,041.00	Rs.2,000/-	One Month	Rs.350/-	
03	Repair and Maintenance of link road from Tihri to Daloh KM 0/0 to 8/240 (SH: Removal of Slips, Bush Cutting & C/o Drain at Various RD 4/120 to 8/240) SDF/2024/729	Rs. 99,085.00	Rs.2,000/-	One Month	Rs.350/-	
04	Repair and Maintenance of link road from Bulli to Village Tal Harizan Basti KM 0/0 to 1/800 (SH: Removal of Slips, Bush Cutting & C/o Drain Various RD 0/0 to 3/00) SDF/2024/735	Rs. 99,682.00	Rs.2,000/-	One Month	Rs.350/-	
05	Repair and Maintenanc of link road from Tihri to Daloh KM 0/0 to 8/240 (SH: Removal of Slips, Bush Cutting & C/o Drain at Various RDs 0/0 to 4/120) SDF/2024/728	Rs. 99,117.00	Rs.2,000/-	One Month	Rs.350/-	
06	Repair and Maintenance of Chowki to Kasar KM 0/0 to 5/00 (SH; Removal of Slips, Bush Cutting & C/o Drain at Various RDs 0/0 to 3/00) SDF/2024/726	Rs. 99,682.00	Rs.2,000/-	One Month	Rs.350/-	
07	A/R & M/O HPPWD Rest House at Jawalamukhi in Distt. Kangra (H.P.) (SH: C/o Stone Masonry Boundary Wall and Shutter, Putty etc.).	Rs. 99,447.00	Rs.2,000/-	One Month	Rs.350/-	
(i) (ii) (iii) (iv)	The contractors/firms should possess the following do Latest renewal of enlistment. PAN (Permanent Account No.) Registration under HP GST/ (TIN No.). EPF (Employee Provident Fund Account No.)					
2	Ambiguous/telegraphic/conditional tenders or tender case.					
3	If any of the date mentioned above happened/to be Gaday.					
4	The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject/ca	incel any or all the t	tenders without	assigning an	y reason(s)	•
5	The next tender will be issued only after completion o					
6	The offer of the tender shall remain valid upto 30 day	s after the opening.				

Executive Ingineer HPPWD Division Jawalamukhi

Distr Kangfa H.P on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh

Estimate Cost:-Rs.99646.00
Earnest Money:-Rs. 2000.00
Time Limit:- One Month.

Time Limit :- One Month.

Name of work:- Repair and maintenance of link road Jarundi to Prountha Km. 0/00 to 3/500 (SH:-Removal of slips , Bush cutting & Construction of drain at various RD.3/500) SDF/2024/731

= 0 5	0 5			(1)	2		-		<u> </u>		No.	S
lifts and other incidentals. The rates including Royality, Malkhana, Octroi, toll tax, sale tax or any other		direction and the entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads,	upto a distance of 20mtr (Twenty metres) outside the periphery of the area cleared and as per the	30cm (Thirty centimater) measured at a height of 1mtr (One metre) above ground and removal of rubbish	Clearing jungle including uprooting of rank vegetation, grass, brush wood, trees and saplings of girth upto 4275.00 Square metre	Royality, Malkhana, Octroi, Toll tax, GST tax or any other taxes imposed by the Government	in-Charge, including carriage of material with in all leads lifts and other incidentals. The rates including	technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611 and as per the direction and the entire satisfaction of Engineer-	cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of cut material with in lift upto 1.5m and lead upto 1000m as per	Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechnical means including		Description of Item
					4275.00 Square metre					187.75 Square metre		Quantity
					15.00					135.00	Figures	
					Rupees Fifteen Only					Hundred Thirty Five Only	Words	Rate in
	7.3 h		,	metre	Per Square					Square	Dar	Unit
100000					64,125.00						25 346 00	Amount

entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials up to all leads, lifts and other of 50 m (average lead 25 m) as per Technical Specification Clause 307, and as per the direction and the incidentals. The rates including Royality, Malkhana, Octroi, toll tax, GST, sale tax or any other taxes grades, levels and dimensions. Excavated material to be used in embankment with a lift upto 3m and lead **Quoted Amount in Figures Quoted Amount in Words** % Above/below meire 99,646.00

Total

imposed by the Government

Bill of grantity checked and approved

Executive Engineer, Jawalamulhi Division,

HPPWD Jawalamuin

Amount Job No. page 2

No. Sr.

Construction of unlined surface drains of average cross-sectional area 0.40 sqm in soil to specified lines.

185 00 Running

Quantity

Figuros 55.00

Ruppes Fifty Five Per

10,175,00

500

Running

Ratein

Unit

Words

Description of Item

Estimate Cost :- Rs.99041.00 Earnest Money :- Rs. 2000.00

Time Limit:- One Month. lame of work:- Repair and maintenance of link road Bulli to Sehorbala Km. 0/00 to 3/500 (SH:-Removal of slips , Bush cutting & Construction of drain at various RD.3/500) SDF/2024/730

Sr. No. Removal of land slide
Description of Item Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechnical means including
cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of cut material with in lift upto 1.5m and lead upto 1000m as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611 and as per the direction and the entire satisfaction of Engineer-
technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611 and as per the direction and the entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of material with in all leads lifts and other incidentals. The rates including
Royality, Malkhana, Octroi, Toll tax, GST tax or any other taxes imposed by the Government
Clearing Jungle including uprooting of rank vegetation, grass, brush wood, trees and saplings of girth
30cm (Thirty centimater) measured at a height of 1mtr (One metre) above ground and removal of rubbish
upto a distance of 20mtr (Twenty metres) outside the periphery of the area cleared and as per
direction and the entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all le
lifts and other incidentals. The rates including Royality, Malkhana, Octroi, toll tax, sale tax or any
taxes imposed by the

Z	5
Ş	3
	2
	2
	2
	2

									w	No.	2
Quoted Amount in Words	Quoted Amount in Figures	% Above/below	Total	imposed by the Government.	incidentals. The rates including Royality, Malkhana, Octroi, toll tax, GST,sale tax or any other taxes	entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials up to all leads, lifts and other	of 50 m (average lead 25 m) as per Technical Specification Clause 307. and as per the direction and the	grades, levels and dimensions. Excavated material to be used in embankment with a lift upto 3m and lead	Construction of unlined surface drains of average cross-sectional area 0.40 sqm in soil to specified lines,		Description of Item
									110.00 Running metre		Quantity
									55.00	Figures	
					(Only Run	Words	Rate in
					,			metre	Running	D	Cinc
			99,041.00						0,000.00	00000	Amount

Executive Epgineer,
Jawalamulhi Division,
MIPPWD Jawalamulhi

Estimate Cost :- Rs.99085.00 Earnest Money :- Rs. 2000.00

Time Limit :-One Month.

Name of work:-Repair and maintenance of link road Tihri to Daloh Km. 0/00 to 8/240 (SH:-Removal of slips, Bush cutting & Construction of drain at various RD. 4/120 to 8/240) SDF/2024/729

						N								No.	Sr.	
	taxes imposed by the	lifts and other incidentals. The rates including Royality, Malkhana, Octroi, toll tax, sale tax or any other	direction and the entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads,	upto a distance of 20mtr (Twenty metres) outside the periphery of the area cleared and as per the	30cm (Thirty centimater) measured at a height of 1mtr (One metre) above ground and removal of rubbish	Clearing jungle including uprooting of rank vegetation, grass, brush wood, trees and saplings of girth upto 4320.00 Square metre	Royality, Malkhana, Octroi, Toll tax, GST tax or any other taxes imposed by the Government	in-Charge, including carriage of material with in all leads lifts and other incidentals. The rates including	מכוווויכמו שף כטוויכמיטון שטבים. מוום וסדר מוום מוום מש מפן נוום מוופטנטון מזום נוום פוונום שמושומטוטון טו בושווופסו	tophnical experification 200.3 5 and 1811 and as por the direction and the entire satisfaction of Engineer	cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of cut material with in lift upto 1.5m and lead upto 1000m as per		Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechnical means including		Description of Item	ייטי די ייטי ייט טיבדט / טטי יבטבדי בט
						4320.00 Square metre						metre	154.15 Square		Quantity	
						15.00							135.00	Figures		
-					,	Rupees Fifteen Only						Hundred Thirty Five Only	Rupees One	Words	Rate in	
	- View				metre	.Per Square						Square metre	Per		Unit	
						64,800.00							20,810.00		Amount	

of 50 m (average lead 25 m) as per Technical Specification Clause 307, and as per the direction and the incidentals. The rates including Royality, Malkhana, Octroi, toll tax, GST, sale tax or any other taxes entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials up to all leads, lifts and other grades, levels and dimensions. Excavated material to be used in embankment with a lift upto 3m and lead **Quoted Amount in Figures Quoted Amount in Words** % Above/below 99,085.00

Total

imposed by the Government

silled growthy chelled and cy

ExecutiveEngineer PPWD Jawalamulhi Jawalamathi Division,

Job No. page 2

No. ω

Construction of unlined surface drains of average cross-sectional area 0.40 sqm in soil to specified lines,

245.00 Running

Quantity

Figures 55.00

Words

Rate in

Unit

Amount

Rupees Fifty Five Per

13,475.00

Only

metre Running Description of Item

direction lifts and	direction		upto a	30cm (^T	2 Clearing	including	Enginee	per tect	cutting a	1 Remova	No.	Sr.	Name of work:-			
	lifts and other incidentals. The rates including Royality, Malkhana, Octroi, toll tax, sale tax or any other	direction and the entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads,	a distance of 20mtr (Twenty metres) outside the periphery of the area cleared and as per the	30cm (Thirty centimater) measured at a height of 1mtr (One metre) above ground and removal of rubbish	Clearing jungle including uprooting of rank vegetation, grass, brush wood, trees and saplings of girth upto 3150.00 Square metre	including Royality, Malkhana, Octroi, Toll tax, GST tax or any other taxes imposed by the Government	Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of material with in all leads lifts and other incidentals. The rates	per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611 and as per the direction and the entire satisfaction of	cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of cut material with in lift upto 1.5m and lead upto 1000m as	Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechnical means including		Description of Item	k:- Repair and maintenance of link road Bulli to village Tal Harizan Basti Road Construction of drain at various RD. 0/00 to 3/00) SDF/2024/735			PERCENTAGE BILL OF QUANTITY
					3150.00 Square metre					241.75 Square metre		Quantity				
					15.00					135.00	Figures		/800 (SH			
					Rupees Fifteen Only				Five Only	Rupees One Hundred Thirty	Words	Rate in	Km. 0/0 to 1/800 (SH:-Removal of slips , Bush cutting &	Time Limit :-	Estimate Cost :- Rs.99682.00 Farnest Money :- Rs. 2000.00	
				metre	Per				metre	Per Square		Unit	lips , Bu	One Month.	- Rs.99682 :-Rs. 2000	
					47,250.00					32,636.00		Amount	ish cutting &	ith.	:00	

ec(d (0	11.01	0			
				Quoted Amount in Words	
				Quoted Amount in Figures	
				% Above/below	
99,136.00	-			Total	
				imposed by the Government.	
THE PERSON				incidentals. The rates including Royality, Malkhana, Octroi, toll tax, GST,sale tax or any other taxes	
-				entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials up to all leads, lifts and other	
**************************************				of 50 m (average lead 25 m) as per Technical Specification Clause 307. and as per the direction and the	
	metre			grades, levels and dimensions. Excavated material to be used in embankment with a lift upto 3m and lead	
19,250.00	Rupees Fifty Five Per Only Running	55.00 R	350.00 Running metre	Construction of unlined surface drains of average cross-sectional area 0.40 sqm in soil to specified lines,	ω
-	Words	Figures	,		No.
it Amount	Rate in Unit	7,7	Quantity	Description of Item	Sr.

Executive Engineer, Jawalamultri Division, 1-10-000 Jawalamulhi

Estimate Cost:-Rs.99117.00
Earnest Money:-Rs. 2000.00
Time Limit:- One Month.

Name of work:- Repair and maintenance of link road Tihri to Daloh Km. 0/00 to 8/240 (SH:-Removal of slips, Bush cutting & Construction of drain at various RD. 4/120) SDF/2024/728

					12						>	No.	Sr.	
taxes imposed by the	lifts and other incidentals. The rates including Royality, Malkhana, Octroi, toll tax, sale tax or any other	direction and the entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads,	upto a distance of 20mtr (Twenty metres) outside the periphery of the area cleared and as per the	30cm (Thirty centimater) measured at a height of 1mtr (One metre) above ground and removal of rubbish	Clearing jungle including uprooting of rank vegetation, grass, brush wood, trees and saplings of girth upto	Royality, Malkhana, Octroi, Toll tax, GST tax or any other taxes imposed by the Government	in-Charge, including carriage of material with in all leads lifts and other incidentals. The rates including	technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611 and as per the direction and the entire satisfaction of Engineer-	cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of cut material with in lift upto 1.5m and lead upto 1000m as per		Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechnical means including		Description of Item	
					4387.50 Square metre					metre	146.88 Square		Quantity	
					15.00						135.00	Figures		
					Rupees Fifteen Only				Five Only	Hundred Thirty	Rupees One	Words	Rate in	
				metre	Per Square				теце	Square	Per		Unit	
					65,813.00						19,829.00		Amount	

5
9 N
ō.
page
ge 2

 			Total	impo	inai	entir	of 5	grac	3 Con	No.	Sr
Quoted Amount in Words	Quoted Amount in Figures	% Above/below		imposed by the Government	incidentals. The rates including Royality, Malkhana, Octroi, toll tax, GST,sale tax or any other taxes	entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials up to all leads, lifts and other	of 50 m (average lead 25 m) as per Technical Specification Clause 307. and as per the direction and the	grades, levels and dimensions. Excavated material to be used in embankment with a lift upto 3m and lead	Construction of unlined surface drains of average cross-sectional area 0.40 sqm in soil to specified lines,		Description of Item
									245.00 Running metre		Quantity
			-						55.00	Figures	
									Rupees Fifty Five Per Only Run	Words	Kate in
								metre	Running		Onic
			99,117.00						13,4/5,00		Amount

Executive Engineer, Jawalamulhi Division, UPPWD Jawalamulhi

Estimate Cost:-Rs.99682.00
Earnest Money:-Rs. 2000.00
Time Limit:- One Month.

Time Limit :-

Name of work:- Repair and maintenance of link road Chowki to Kasar Km. 0/00 to 5/500 (SH:-Removal of slips , Bush cutting & Construction of drain at various RD. 0/00 to 3/00) SDF/2024/726

ç	Description of them	\dashv	Quantity		Quantity Rate in
No. 5	pescipion of ten			Figures	
	Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechnical means including	174.31 Square metre	e are	135.00 e	
	cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of cut material with in lift upto 1.5m and lead upto 1000m as per				·
	technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611 and as per the direction and the entire satisfaction of Engineer-				
	in-Charge, including carriage of material with in all leads lifts and other incidentals. The rates including				
72	Royality, Malkhana, Octroi, Toll tax, GST tax or any other taxes imposed by the Government Clearing jungle including uprooting of rank vegetation, grass, brush wood, trees and saplings of girth upto	4545.00 Square	Square	Square 15.00	15.00 Rupe
			metre	metre	metre Only
	30cm (Thirty centimater) measured at a height of 1mtr (One metre) above ground and removal of rubbish.				-
	upto a distance of 20mtr (Twenty metres) outside the periphery of the area cleared and as per the	-		- -	
	direction and the entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads,			<u></u>	
	lifts and other incidentals. The rates including Royality, Malkhana, Octroi, toll tax, sale tax or any other				
	taxes imposed by the				

Si	Description of Item	Quantity	Figures	Words	Onit	Amount
	Construction of unlined surface drains of average cross-sectional area 0.40 sqm in soil to specified lines,	145.00 Running metre	55.00	Rupees Fifty Five Per Only Run	Per Running	7,975.00
	grades, levels and dimensions. Excavated material to be used in embankment with a lift upto 3m and lead				metre	
	of 50 m (average lead 25 m) as per Technical Specification Clause 307, and as per the direction and the					
	entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials up to all leads, lifts and other					
	incidentals. The rates including Royality, Malkhana, Octroi, toll tax, GST,sale tax or any other taxes					
	imposed by the Government.					00 000 00
	Total % Above/below					33,002.00
	Quoted Amount in Figures					
	Quoted Amount in Words					

Executive Engineer,
Jawalanuthi Division,

Name of Work: - A/R & M/O HPPWD Rest House at Jawalamukhi Tehsil Jawalamukhi District Kangra Himachal Pradesh (SH:- C/O Stone Masonary Boundary wall & Shutter, Putty etc.

2.42

		4			Ų.			1	J			_ 10	No.	,
other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royality, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	required size with necessary screws, excluding panelling which will be paid for separately, complete as per specification, approved drawing, design, as per entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and	Providing and fixing panelled or panelled and glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows fixing with butt hinges of	material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royality, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	per specification, approved drawing, design, as per entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of	Providing wood work in frames of doors, windows, clerestory windows and other frames, wrought framed and fixed in position with hold fast lugs or with dash fasteners of required dia & length (hold fast lugs or dash fastener shall be paid for separately Sal wood complete as	rate is inclusive of octroi, royality, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The	raking out joints and preparing and plastering the surface of the walls complete as per specification, approved drawing, design, as per	entire satisfaction of Engineer-In-Charge. Rate is inclusive of toll tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the government.	1.6 (one cement isto six sand) including cost and carriage of material with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals, as per the direction and	(one cement isto six sand isto Twelve graded stone aggregate) 20 mm (Twenty millimetre nominal size) at plinth level in cement mortar	Random rubble masonry with hard stone of approved quality in foundation and plinth including leveling up with cement concrete 1:6:12	Description of work	
1		3.69	1 12 15		0.12	1		83.30	5.5			5.76	Qty.	174 172
		Per Square metre			Per cubic			Per Square metre			metre	Per cubic	Unit	
		2779.10		1 1 1 1 1 1 1	95763.05	1		264.35				5843.55		Estimated Cost:- Earnest Money:- Time Limit:-
	Seven Hundred Seventy Nine And Paise Ten Only	Rupees Two Thousand	Paise Five Only	Hundred Sixty Three And	Rupees Ninety Five Thousand Seven		Paise Thirty Five Only	Rupees Two Hundred Sixty Four And		And Paise Fifty Five Only	Eight Hundred Forty Three	Rupees Five	Rate	st:- ey:- 2,000/
		10255.00		7	11492.00	;		22020.00				33659.00	Amount	99447.00 1 347000.80 One Month

111.111

the property to some the state of

THE STATE

that the man out

the heart man the man are given

,

1100 140

AP CPOST R

1

			0	t in Word	ar sidne erifaten \end{vmatrix}	
				% Above/below nount in Figures	Participated Andrews Company of the Control of the	
99447.00	Grand Total				the second of th	
					other taxes imposed by the Go	
	The Appendi				design, as per entire satisfaction and uncombined to the bulleties of the bulleties of the satisfaction and uncombined to the bulleties of the	
	1.15				್ಲಿ	
					and other foreign matters, sand papered smooth to give imai mait unish to the surface complete, as per spectrication, approved manual,	
7004.01	Ten Only	4.0	тепе	5.5	en and a second de la contraction de la contract	
7089.00	Rupees Eighty	85.10	Per Square	83.30	7 Applying Birla white wall care putty over plaster surface after thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar drops, dust, loose material	7
					rax. GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	-
			·		including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royality, malkhana, toll tax, sale	_
	Only				etc. Pre-laminated particle board with decorative lamination on both side as per entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-in-Charge	
	Nine And				12823 Grade I Type II, in panelling fixed in aluminum doors, windows shutters and partition frames with C.P. brass / stainless steel screws	
2924.00	Hundred Forty	949.20	Per Square metre	3.08	6 Providing and fixing 12 mm thick prelaminated particle board flat pressed three layer or graded wood particle board conforming to IS:	-6
					malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed byt. 🗆 🗎 🗎 🗎 🗎 🗎	_
n					Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royality,	
					aluminium snap beading for glazing/paneling C.P. brass/stainless steel screws all complete as per entire satisfaction and direction of the	
					etcetra Aluminium sections shall be smooth, rust free, straight, mitred and jointed mechanically where ever required including cleat angle,	
					with expansion hold fastners including necessary filling up of gaps at junctions at top, bottom and sides with required PVC/neroprene felt	
	Five Only				required shade according to IS:1868 (Minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15) fixed with rawl plugs and screws or with fixing clips or	
	Twenty And Paise Forty				extruded built up standard tubular and other sections of approved make conforming to IS:733 and IS:1285 anodized transparent or dyed to	
12008.00	Rupees Four Hundred	420.45	Per Kilogram	28.56	5 Providing and fixing anodized aluminium work No.14081 of Jindal/Hindalco for door and window ventilators and partitions wall frames	2

Jawalamyini (H.P.) Assista H.P.P.W.D. Book Division

And the constitution is

compared a considerable of the measure of

the extension decision of the control of the contro

the state of the s

The same of the sa

2

The second of the second second of the second

the state of the s

I when the property of the color of the colo

Executive Engineer, HPPWD Jwalamukhi. Jawalamukhi Division,

2) P.

3